

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3573/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 85-86 OF 2006

MOHD.FAROOQ A.G.CHIPA RANGARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Zafar Sadique,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for bail is rejected.

The matter shall be listed for hearing of the main criminal appeal on

06.06.2006 before the Vacation Bench.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master