

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 85-86 OF 2006

MOHD.FAROOQ A.G.CHIPA RANGARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 87 of 2006

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 91-94 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 06/06/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These appeals are inter-linked being directed against a common judgment of

the High Court. It appears from the office report dated 2nd June, 2006 that the

appeal in certificate of service of notice of lodgment of petition of
respect of

respondents in Crl. A. No. 91-94/2006 are awaited. Fresh steps b
e taken by learned

counsel for the appellant for service of notice in respect of A-5, A-6 and A-7
within two

weeks.

- 2 -

It appears that Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. appears for accused Nos. 1,4 and 8

who are appellant in Crl. A. Nos. 85-86 and Crl. A. No. 87/2006. C
opies of

memorandum of appeal and connected documents be supplied by the learned counsel.

List these matters in the second week of September, 2006.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master