

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 85-86 OF 2006

MOHD.FAROOQ A.G.CHIPA RANGARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 87 of 2006,

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 91-94 of 2006

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 21/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Zaffar Saddique,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zaffar Saddique, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the order dated 6.6.2006 whereby the learned counsel

for

the State was directed to take fresh steps for service of the notices in respect of A-5, A-

6 & A-7 within two weeks. The learned counsel for the State informs that A-5 & A-6

are absconding and despite best of efforts, the service could not be effected. He also

states that A-5

: 2 :

& A-6 were released on bail by the Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in another

criminal matter registered at Police Station Tilak Marg, New Delhi. Learned counsel

is directed to take necessary steps in accordance with law for service of notice on A-7.

Fresh notice to A-7 be sent at the new address i.e. Azizuddin Zahiruddin Shaikh c/o

Jail Superintendent, Yerwada Central Jail, Pune provided by the learned counsel for

the State in the Court. Dasti, in addition. Put up after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master