

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 85-86 OF 2006

MOHD. FAROOQ A.G. CHIPA RANGARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 of 2006
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 91-94 of 2006
(With application for directions)

Date: 15/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Zafar Sadique,Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Dr. Rajeev B. Masoodkar,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As Accused No.6 - Fazal Md. Sheikh and Accused No.7 -
Ajaruddin Jahiruddin Sheikh are unrepresented, we request Dr.
Rajeev B. Masoodkar, Advocate to appear on their behalf as amicus
curiae.

Mr. Adsure, learned counsel states that a complete set of brief
shall be handed over to Dr. Masoodkar within one week.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER