

-ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.4 SECTION IIA  
(Part-heard)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 85-86 OF 2006

MOHD.FAROOQ A.G.CHIPA RANGARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and with office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 of 2006  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 91-94 of 2006  
(With appln. for directions)

Date: 03/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Zafar Sadique,Adv.  
Mr. Asghar Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Vivekanand Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhuri Divan,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev B. Masoodkar,Adv. (A.C.)

For R-3 Mr. K.M.M. Khan,Adv.  
Mr. N.R. Ramkumar,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State resumed arguments at 11.25 a.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, Dr. Masoodkar, learned counsel made his submissions up to 3.00 p.m. Mr. K.M.M. Khan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) made arguments from 3.00 p.m. to 3.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Zafar Sadique, learned counsel made his reply submissions till 3.30 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER